
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 23, 1858. 3433

No. of
Register.

948

951

952

954

957

959

960

961

965

967

973

974

976

980

982

933

985

Date of Patent.

1855.
27th April

28th April

30th April

Jst May

2nd May

Name and Address of Patentee.

Robert Paul Coignet, Captain en
retraite dit Genie, of Rue du
Bac, 42, Paris, France, and of
4, South-street, Finsbury, London

Thomas Page, of Middle Scotland-
yard, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Emile Muller, a Civil Engineer,
and Joseph Gilardoni, and Xavier
Gilardoni, brothels, established
in Paris, jRue de Provence, No.
12, and Quai de la Gare Pro-
longee, No. 50, & Ivry

Morris Lyons, of Suffolk-street,
Birmingham, in the county of
Warwick, Chemist

Richard Clarke, Lamp Manufac-
turer, of the Strand, London, in
the county of Middlesex, and
John Thomas Stroud, Lamp
Manufacturer, of Suffolk-street,
Birmingham, in the county of
Warwick

Daniel Warren, of Exmouth, in
the county of Devon, Gentleman

Frank James Wilson, Packman, of
Puckeridge, in the county of
Herts, Doctor of Medicine

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Edward Acres, of Pouldrew Mills,
in the county of Waterford,
Miller

William Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's-
inn-fields, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, and of Glasgow, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Civil Engineer

William Eassie, of the city of Glou-
cester, Railway Contractor

George Wigzell Knocker, of Bushy
Ruff, Dover, in the county of
Kent, Gentleman

James Edward Boyd, of Hither-
green, Lewisham, in tlie county
of Kent, Gentleman

Robert Adcock, of Wolverhampton,
in the county of Stafford, En-
gineer

John Scott Lillie, Companion of
the Most Honourable Order of the
Bath, of No. 4, South-street, Fins-
bury, in the county of Middlesex

Thomas Lambert, of Harrington-
square, in the county of Middle-
sex, Pianoforte Manufacturer

Samuel William Campain, of Deep-
ing Fens, in the county of Lin-
coln, Farmer

Title of Invention.

Certain improvements for rendering
tissues waterproof

Improvements in ordnance

A grooving and clamping hooked tile,
by means of which the entire cover-
ing of a roof is tied together, a ma-
chine for the fabrication of such tile,
by which it is continuously delivered
from the mould through a. peculiar
system of delivery, applicable to any
matter that maj' be moulded, and a
conterminous succession of furnaces
for its burning

An improved enamel for coating
metals and bricks

Certain improvements in lighting,
applicable to table, street, signal, and
other lamps, as also for the con-
structing, denoting, and regulating
the signals and burners of light-
houses

Certain improvements in obtaining
and applying motive power

Improvements in projectiles, in pro-
jectile instruments, and in the means
of charging the same

An improvement in file-cutting ma-
chinery

Improvements in desiccating and cool-
ing atmospheric air, and the applica-
tion thereof to useful purposes

Improvements in regulating the pres-
sure or flow of gas or fluid bodies

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for stopping or retarding rail-
way trains

Improvements in motive power by
means of water and air

A ship's course indicator or exhibitor
fur the purpose of exhibiting to the
helmsman and others in a legible
manner the course which a thip is to
steer, as well as for certain improve-
ments in ships' compasses.

Improvements in the purifying pro-
cesses of alcoholic liquids.

Improvements in tents or other move-
able habitations

Improvements in pianofortes.

Improved machinery for filling corn
and other sacks


