## THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 23, 1858.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1855.		
948	27th April	Robert Paul Coignet, Captain en retraite du Génie, of Rue du Bac, 42, Paris, France, and of 4, South-street, Finsbury, London	Certain improvements for rendering tissues waterproof
951	<b>;;</b>	Thomas Page, of Middle Scotland- yard, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in ordnance
952	37	Emile Muller, a Civil Engineer, and Joseph Gilardoni, and Xavier Gilardoni, brothers, established in Paris, Rue de Provence, No. 12, and Quai de la Gare Pro- longée, No. 59, à Ivry	A grooving and elamping hooked tile by means of which the entire cover ing of a roof is tied together, a ma chine for the fabrication of such tile by which it is continuously delivered from the mould through a peculia system of delivery, applicable to an matter that may be moulded, and conterminous succession of furnace for its burning
954	33	Morris Lyons, of Suffolk-street, Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Chemist	An improved enamel for coating metals and bricks
957	,,	Richard Clarke, Lamp Manufac- turer, of the Strand, London, in the county of Middlesex, and John Thomas Stroud, Lamp Manufacturer, of Suffolk-street, Birmingham, in the county of Warwick	Certain improvements in lighting applicable to table, street, signal, an other lamps, as also for the con structing, denoting, and regulatin the signals and burners of light houses
9 <b>59</b>	28th April	Daniel Warren, of Exmouth, in the county of Devon, Gentleman	Certain improvements in obtainin and applying motive power
960	37	Frank James Wilson, Packman, of Puckeridge, in the county of Herts, Doctor of Medicine	Improvements in projectiles, in pro- jectile instruments, and in the mean of charging the same
961	>>	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	An improvement in file-cutting ma chinery
965	30th April	Edward Acres, of Pouldrew Mills, in the county of Waterford, Miller	Improvements in desiccating and cool ing atmospheric air, and the applica tion thereof to useful purposes
967	,,	William Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's- inn-fields, in the county of Mid- dlesex, and of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Civil Engineer	Improvements in regulating the pres sure or flow of gas or fluid bodies
973	lst May	William Eassie, of the city of Glou- cester, Railway Contractor	Improvements in machinery or appa ratus for stopping or retarding rail way trains
974	>>	George Wigzell Knocker, of Bushy Ruff, Dover, in the county of Kent, Gentleman	Improvements in motive power b means of water and air
976	3	James Edward Boyd, of Hither- green, Lewisham, in the county of Kent, Gentleman	A ship's course indicator or exhibito for the purpose of exhibiting to th helmsman and others in a legibl manner the course which a ship is t steer, as well as for certain improve ments in ships' compasses.
980	23	Robert Adcock, of Wolverhampton, in the county of Stafford, En- gineer	Improvements in the purifying pro cesses of alcoholic liquids.
982	2nd May	John Scott Lillie, Companion of the Most Honourable Order of the Bath, of No. 4, South-street, Fins- bury, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in tents or other move able habitations
983	23	Thomas Lambert, of Harrington- square, in the county of Middle- sex, Pianoforte Manufacturer	Improvements in pianofortes.
985	• 55	Samuel William Campain, of Deep- ing Fens, in the county of Lin- coln, Farmer	Improved machinery for filling corr and other sacks

.

.